
Health Equity Zones (HEZs)

HEZ and Backbone Agency

Providence HEZ: Citywide
Backbone agency:
Healthy Communities Office, City of Providence

Ellen Cynar, Director
Healthy Communities Office
401-421-7740, ecynar@providenceri.com

Rachel Newman Greene
401-680-5493
rnewmangreene@providenceri.gov
Evaluator: Sarah Hall, Fio Partners,
sarah@fiopartners.com, 203-615-4833

Pawtucket and Central Falls HEZ:
Citywide - Backbone agency:
Local Initiatives Support Corporation (LISC)

Carrie Zaslow, 401-519-5698 
czaslow@lisc.org

Pauline Bellavance, 401-519-5608
pbellavance@lisc.org

North Providence HEZ –
Neighborhood
Backbone agency:
North Providence School Department

Melinda Smith, M.Ed, Superintendent 
401-233-1100
Melinda.Smith@npsd.k12.ri.us

Elizabeth Vachon, LICSW
401-830-5675
Elizabeth.Vachon@npsd.k12.ri.us

Providence HEZ - Olneyville 
Neighborhood
Backbone agency:
ONE Neighborhood Builders

Tina Shepard, Director, 401-351-8719 
shepard@onenb.org

Karelin Marcia, 401-351-8719 ext 115
marcia@onenb.org

EVALUATOR
Katie Murray, Murray/Zoll & Associates
401-263-6077, kmurray@murrayzoll.com 

RIDOH Project Officer

Erin Bertoldi, M.Ed
401-222-7635
Erin.Bertoldi@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Kristi Paiva, MPH
401-222-1250
Kristi.Paiva@health.ri.gov

Mia Patriarca, MA 
401-222-1225
Mia.Patriarca@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Elise George, MPH
401-222-2030
Elise.George@health.ri.gov

Christina Batastini, M.Ed
401-222-3998
christina.batastini@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Kristi Paiva, MPH
401-222-1250
Kristi.Paiva@health.ri.gov

Erin Bertoldi, M.Ed
401-222-7635
Erin.Bertoldi@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Kristi Paiva, MPH
401-222-1250
Kristi.Paiva@health.ri.gov
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Providence HEZ - Healthy Communities Office focuses on 
improving community health around the city’s recreation 
centers, improving nutrition, developing community 
gardens, offering the Providence Summer Food Service 
Program, developing healthy food policies for public 
facilities, increasing access to physical fitness programs for 
adults and youth in public places, conducting activities to 
increase health and safety in parks and recreation centers, 
offering diabetes prevention and self-management 
programs, and improving environmental health by 
implementing green infrastructure projects.
providenceri.com/healthy-communities

Pawtucket and Central Falls HEZ focuses on adolescent 
and behavioral health while supporting culturally 
competent health services. LISC engages residents around 
increasing access to healthy affordable food, partnering 
with healthcare practices to address chronic diseases 
such as diabetes and high blood pressure, adopting 
nutrition guidelines where food is sold, supporting healthy 
housing, empowering tenants, and increasing landlord 
accountability, building a community kitchen, improving 
transportation efficiency, creating linkages to job training, 
supporting small and micro businesses, establishing youth 
coalitions, and facilitating positive relationships across 
diverse neighborhood populations. rilisc.org/hez/

North Providence HEZ focuses on the Marieville Elementary 
School and Birchwood Middle School neighborhoods and 
the identified health needs of students and their families. 
Focus areas include: the environment, safe routes to school, 
recreational facilities, greener school yards, affordable 
fruits and vegetables, asthma, partnering with healthcare 
practices and connecting residents to diabetes prevention 
and self-management programs, obesity, mental and 
behavioral health, oral health, tobacco use and exposure, 
substance abuse, and violence. nphez.org/

Olneyville HEZ focuses on increasing and promoting physical 
activity, access to healthy affordable foods, farmers markets 
and community gardening, redevelopment of distressed and 
vacant properties, addressing public safety issues, improving 
public transportation, partnering with healthcare practices 
to address chronic diseases such as diabetes and high blood 
pressure, opportunities for resident financial stability, and 
community engagement through community pride events and 
intiatives in efforts to build a more collective and cohesive 
community.  ovhez.com/

For general information about Health Equity Zones (HEZs) contact: Christopher Ausura | 401-222-1383 | christopher.ausura@health.ri.gov 
www.health.ri.gov/projects/healthequityzones

Description



Sheng Yang, Nutritionist, 
IBCLC
401-222-4605
Sheng.Yang@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Kristi Paiva, MPH
401-222-1250
Kristi.Paiva@health.ri.gov

Christopher Ausura
401-222-1383
Christopher.Ausura@health.
ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Elise George, MPH
401-222-2030
Elise.George@health.ri.gov

Jennifer Olsen, MS, RD
401-222-7462
Jennifer.Olsen@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Elise George, MPH
401-222-2030
Elise.George@health.ri.gov

Julian Rodriguez-Drix
401-222-7742
Julian.Drix@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Elise George, MPH
Elise.George@health.ri.gov

Mia Patriarca, MA
401-222-1225
Mia.Patriarca@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Elise George, MPH
401-222-2030
Elise.George@health.ri.gov

Erin Bertoldi, M.Ed
401-222-7635
Erin.Bertoldi@health.ri.gov

EVALUATOR
Kristi Paiva, MPH
401-222-1250
Kristi.Paiva@health.ri.gov

Providence HEZ: Neighborhoods
Southside, Elmwood, West End
Backbone agency:
Providence Children and Youth Cabinet

Rebecca Boxx, Director 
401-662-1637 
Rebecca_Boxx@brown.edu

Washington County HEZ
Backbone agency: South County Health  

Susan Orban
Director, Community Health & Wellness
401-788-2347, sorban@southcountyhealth.org

Cindy Buxton, Outreach Community Coordintor
401-788-2426, cbuxton@southcountyhealth.org

EVALUATOR
Tamara Calise, DrPH MEd, tcalise@jsi.com 

West Warwick HEZ: Citywide
Backbone agency:
Thundermist Health Center

Susan Jacobsen, Dir., 401-767-4100 ext 4304
susanj@thundermisthealth.org

Victor Arias, 401-767-4100 ext 4305
VictorA@thundermisthealth.org

EVALUATOR
Annajane Yolken, 401-767-4100, ext 4306
annajaney@thundermisthealth.org

Woonsocket HEZ: Citywide
Backbone agency:
Thundermist Health Center

Susan Jacobsen, Dir., 401-767-4100, ext 4304 
susanj@thundermisthealth.org

Ckarla Silva-Agudelo, 401-767-4100
CkarlaA@thundermisthealth.org

EVALUATOR
Annajane Yolken, 401-767-4100, ext 4306
annajaney@thundermisthealth.org

Bristol HEZ: Citywide
Backbone agency:  Town of Bristol

Walter Burke, Director, Parks & Recreation 
401-253-1611 ext 126,
WBurke@bristolri.us

Emily Pearce-Spence, M.Ed
401-253-1611
emily.spence@bwrsd.org

Newport HEZ – Citywide
Backbone agency:
Women’s Resource Center

Olivia Kachingwe, MPH
401-236-8344
okachingwe@wrcnbc.org
EVALUATOR 
Cynthia Roberts, PhD, cynthia@ricadv.org

HEZ and Backbone Agency

Providence HEZ focuses on increasing enrollment and 
implementation of the Incredible Years Parent Program 
(promoting young children’s social, emotional, and academic 
lives); creating solutions for greater resident engagement, 
community organization, and neighborhood ecosystem 
support; reducing violence; and improving distressed and vacant 
properties. cycprovidence.org/

Washington County HEZ promotes programs related to 
childhood obesity and mental health. Programs include: 5-2-1-
0, an evidence-based program, encouraging families to keep a 
healthy weight, Reach Out and Read, promoting reading aloud 
to children daily, and Youth Mental Health First Aid, for those 
interacting with adolescents, and LAUNCH, serving families 
with children birth to 8 years of age. The HEZ also focuses on 
connecting residents to local farmers markets accepting SNAP 
and WIC benefits for access to healthy food.
bodiesminds.org

West Warwick HEZ focuses on oral health, improving access 
to healthy, affordable, fresh food by sponsoring “pop-up” 
farmers markets, addressing high rates of substance use and 
overdose through Peer Recovery Services; promoting teen health 
workgroups; working with trauma workgroups, and partnering 
with healthcare practices to address chronic diseases such as 
diabetes and high blood pressure. The HEZ also uses information 
from ten Community Health Living Assessments (CHLI) based 
on 255 engaged residents who offered ideas for healthy 
environment initiatives, plans for citywide recreation programs, 
and public transportation improvements.
thundermisthealth.org
Woonsocket HEZ focuses on access to healthy affordable fresh 
food by creating new food access points in including “pop-up” 
markets, addressing high rates of substance use and overdose 
-The Serenity Center (free community drop-in center for adults in 
recovery), identifying and reacting to teen health issues through 
education and outreach and the LAUNCH program, increasing 
trauma awareness/Community Care Alliance training, enhancing 
the environment to promote physical activity using pedestrian 
walking plan “Woonsocket Walks - A City on the Move, and 
connecting residents to programs supporting healthier lifestyles. 
thundermisthealth.org

Bristol HEZ focuses on improving nutrition and access to healthy 
food, promoting physical activity, facilitating community public 
health events, adopting Complete Streets policies, facilitating 
health literacy classes and health screenings, and partnering with 
healthcare practices to address chronic diseases such as diabetes 
and high blood pressure. Bristol is also working with community 
providers to implement interventions that will improve local 
healthcare systems. horsleywitten.com/BristolHEZ

Newport HEZ focuses on mobilizing residents and resources 
of the Broadway and North End neighborhoods; improving 
transportation; increasing healthy food access; creating 
economic opportunity; securing open space, parks and, trails; 
embracing arts and culture; and developing physical and 
emotional health through two new neighborhood Wellness 
Hubs that will house evidence-based, partnering with healthcare 
practices to address chronic diseases such as diabetes and high 
blood pressure, and LAUNCH. newporthealthequity.com

Description         RIDOH Project Officer


